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Type A: 1-2, 2-3,3-4 Type B: 1-2, 2-3, 34, 4-1
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s kA 3=3M 1 ; 4=43%10
TAEW K 1550=1550nm; 1310=1310nm; CL=1525~1610nm; SCL=1480~1620nm

B kA 0=250umBE X4 ; 1=900umME4®; 2=2.0mmirE%; 3=3.0NE¥

HELAA 0=FC/UPC; 1=FC/APC; 2=SC/UPC; 3=SC/APC; 4=LC/UPC; 5=LC/APC




